STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
AMENDMENT 8 TO CONTRACT NUMBER CON0000311
The Texas Juvenile Justice Department, hereinafter TJJD, and Consolidated Telecom, Inc. (C-Tel),
— hereinafter Service Provider, acknowledge
that they have previously entered into a contract for the provision of Youth Residential Telephone
Services for the period of September 1, 2013, through May 31, 2021. This contract is identified as
Contract Number CON0000311.
Both parties wish to continue the relationship that exists without a lapse in services. Service Provider
agrees to continue to provide services under the aforementioned existing contract, and the TJJD agrees

to continue to use Service Provider's services during the term of this contract.

Service Provider represents and warrants that the individual signing this Amendment is authorized to sign
this document on behalf of Service Provider and to bind Service Provider under this Amendment.

Both parties hereto agree to be bound by the terms of the existing contract and amendments, subject to
the following changes:

1. TJJD is hereby extending the current contract term through March 31, 2022.
2. Section I. Service Provider, sixth paragraph, is deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“The total contract amount for the extension period June 1, 2020, through March 31, 2022, shali not
exceed $172,500.00.”

3. Section lll, Certifications and Section IV, General Terms and Conditions, are deleted, and replaced

with Exhibit A, Terms and Conditions attached hereto as Exhibit A, Terms and Conditions and hereby
incorporated by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment as of the day and
year last below written.

For the Texas Juvenile Justice Department:

6/17/21
Date

Nevome JacolS \[i&f?csidm—l— Cf’/ ;/.‘1(

rinted Name Title Date

Page 1 of 1





